Page 1/2 Rev. 09/25/19
DL_BCCR_Spec
BCCR20
BRANCH CIRCUIT TRANSFER SWITCH / AUTOMATIC LOAD CONTROL RELAY
© 2019 Dual-Lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel: 864-678-1000 / Website: www.dual-lite.com
FEATURES
• Maximum load:  20 Amps

NFPA UL
1008
ORDERING GUIDE
Example:  BCCR20
CATALOG #
BCCR20
Model
BCCR20 Control
Relay
Device
DIMENSIONS
BCCR20
BRANCH CIRCUIT TRANSFER SWITCH / AUTOMATIC LOAD CONTROL RELAY
Page 2/2 Rev. 09/25/19
DL_BCCR_Spec
© 2019 Dual-Lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel: 864-678-1000 / Website: www.dual-lite.com
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
SPECIFICATIONS
WIRING DIAGRAMS
ELECTRONICS
The BCCR20 senses the loss of normal power and switches the
lighting load, connecting it to an emergency circuit powered by a
central lighting inverter or auxiliary generator. The BCCR20 shall
be UL Listed for field installation in indoor or damp locations. The
device shall be capable of bypassing the local switching or dimming
means when normal utility power has been lost. The device shall
consist of relay switching circuitry, a test switch, a normal power
indicator light and an alternate power indicator light contained in
one 9” x 6” x 3.5” enclosure. Operates at universal input voltage of
120-277VAC, 50/60Hz.
STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE
• Maximum load rating: 20 Amps
• Field installation
• Compatible with all lamp types
• Not recommended for use with switched HID lamps
• Surface wall mounting
• Universal Input (120 - 277VAC)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
Standard: -4˚F to 131˚F (-20˚C to 55˚C)
4  5  6  71  2  3
NORMAL
CKT BKR
PANEL
EMERGENCY
CKT BKR
PANEL
LIGHTING
 LOAD
 UP TO
 20 A
1 2   3 4   5 6 7
LOCAL
SWITCHING
MEANS
BCCR20
ELECTRONICS
COVER
T1*
TERMINAL BLOCKS
T2*
HOT HOT
NEUTRAL NEUTRAL
BCCR20 AS A UL 924 LOAD CONTROL RELAY
*NOTE:  WIRE GUAGES FOR ALL LEADS TERMINATING AT T2 SHOULD BE #18 AWG.
  WIRE GUAGES FOR ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE SIZED ACCORDING TO TOTAL CONNECTED LIGHTING LOAD
  GROUND UNIT USING SUPPLIED GREEN LEAD WIRE.
  ALL TERMINALS ARE SUITABLE FOR BOTH COPPER AND ALUMINUM WIRE (CU-AL)
  JUMPERS FROM T1 TO T2 MUST BE INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
BCCR20 AS A UL 1008 BRANCH CIRCUIT TRANSFER SWITCH